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On Campus (In Person Delivery) Classes Only 
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WATCH VIDEO: How to Find In Person Classes on E-services by Goal Area  
 
PSEO students cannot register for class sections reserved for these populations:  

• 100% Online Program student – skip to 7:04 in this video to learn why  
• Maverick Success Program  
• International Students   
• Multilingual Students  
• Learning Communities  
• Upper Division Permission  
• PSEO Not Eligible for the Course 

 
Some sections of the classes listed in this document will be reserved for specific populations.  
You cannot register for sections reserved for these specific populations.  Please read the 
notes section on e-services to ensure the class is PSEO eligible.  

 
*requires prerequisites  

 

 

 

Goal Area 1: English Composition & Speech  
Students must take ONE English composition course and ONE speech & oral reasoning course. 

• ENG 101: Foundation of Writing and Rhetoric  
o Sections available for PSEO students: 12, 24, 32, and 33 (4:30pm 12/7/22)  
o Sections NOT available: 4, 5, 6, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, and 56 (4:30pm 12/7/2022)  
o All other sections are FULL (4:30pm 12/7/2022)  

 Check e-services for real-time availability  
• CMST 100: Fundamentals of Communication  

 
 

Goal Area 2: Critical Thinking  
Satisfied by completing the rest of general education or by completing one course.  

• *CHEM 201: General Chemistry  
• ENG 271W: Technical Communication  
• KSP 200: Critical Issues in Public Education  
• *PHYS 211: Principles of Physics I 
• POL 103W: Thinking About Politics  
• *STAT 154: Elementary Statistics 

 
 
 
 

https://mediaspace.minnstate.edu/media/Finding+In+Person+Classes+by+Goal+Area/1_7lzn3jfo
https://mediaspace.minnstate.edu/media/Spring+2023+PSEO+Registration/1_3mlx43jl


Goal Area 3: Natural Science  
Minimum of TWO courses from different disciplines and six credits required.  One course must be a lab course.  

Lab classes:  
• ANTH 210: Introduction to Archaeology 
• BIOL 100: Our Natural World  
• CHEM 100: Chemistry in Society  
• PHYS 101: Introductory Physics 
• *PHYS 211: Principles of Physics I 

Non-lab classes:  
• AST 101 Introduction to Astronomy 
• AST 102: Introduction to the Planets 
• CHEM 104: Introduction to Chemistry 

 

Goal Area 4: Math/Logical Reasoning  
Minimum of ONE course and three credits required.  

Placement into specific math classes is based on a student’s cumulative high school GPA.  
See placement chart.   

• MATH 112: College Algebra  
o Sections NOT available for PSEO students: 50, 51, 52 (9:30am 12/5/2022)  

• MATH 113: Trigonometry  
• MATH 115: Precalculus Mathematics  
• MATH 121: Calculus I  
• MATH 130: Finite Mathematics & Introductory Calculus 
• STAT 154: Elementary Statistics 

 

Goal Area 5: History & Social Behaviorial Sciences  
Minimum of TWO courses from different disciplines and six credits required.  

• ANTH 101: Introduction to Anthropology  
• ANTH 102: Ancient Peoples  
• CJ 101: Introduction to Criminal Justice Systems  
• CJ 255: Juvenile Delinquency & Justice  
• ECON 201: Principles of Macroeconomics  
• ECON 202: Principles of Microeconomics  
• ETHN 100: American Racial Minorities  
• ETHN 101: Introduction to Multicultural & Ethnic Studies  
• GEOG 103: Introductory Cultural Geography  
• GEOG 105: Introduction to Geospatial Technologies  
• GWS 110: Introduction to Gender  
• GWS 225: Introduction to Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, and Transgender Studies  
• GWS 250: Health, Wealth & Power   
• HIST 170W: Ancient World Civilization to 1500  
• HIST 180: European History to 1648 
• HIST 190: United States to 1877  
• HIST 191: United States Since 1877 
• HLTH 225: Introduction to Alcohol & Drug Studies  
• HLTH 240: Drug Education  
• MRKT 100: Foundations of Business Concepts  
• MSL 252: The Evolution of American Warfare  
• POL 100: Introduction to Politics  

https://mankato.mnsu.edu/academics/academic-support/student-support-centers/university-testing-center/course-placement-policies/


• POL 111: United States Government  
• PSYC 101: Introduction to Psychological Science  
• RPLS 260: Planes, Trains, and Automobiles: An Introduction to Travel and Tourism  
• SOC 101: Introduction to Sociology  
• SOC 150: Social Problems  

 

Goal Area 6: Humanities & The Arts  
Minimum of TWO courses from different disciplines and six credits required.  

• ART 100: Elements and Principles of Art  
• ART 261: Art History Survey II   
• ART 275: Introduction to Photography  
• DANC 120: Introduction to Dance  
• DANC 120W: Introduction to Dance 
• MUSC 101: Introduction to Music  
• MUSC 103: Pop Music USA: R&B to MTV  
• PHIL 101W: Philosophical Problem: The Mind-Body Problem  
• THEA 100: Introduction to Theatre  
• THEA 101: Acting for Everyone  

 

Goal Area 7: Human Diversity   
Minimum of ONE course and three credits required.  

• CMST 203: Intercultural Communication 
• ELE 222W: Human Relations in a Multicultural Society  
• ETHN 100: American Racial Minorities  
• ETHN 101: Introduction to Multicultural & Ethnic Studies  
• GWS 110: Introduction to Gender  
• GWS 225: Introduction to Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual and Transgender Studies  
• HIST 190: United States to 1877  
• HIST 191: United States Since 1877 
• KSP 220W: Human Relations in a Multicultural Society  
• MUSC 103: Pop Music USA: R&B to MTV  
• REHB 110W: Sensitivity to Disability  
• SOC 150: Social Problems  

 

Goal Area 8: Global Perspective    
Minimum of ONE course and three credits required.  

• ANTH 101: Introduction to Anthropology  
• ART 261: Art History Survey II  
• BIOL 100: Our Natural World  
• CMST 203: Intercultural Communication  
• *DAK 102: Elementary Dakota II  
• *DAK 202: Intermediate Dakota I  
• DANC 120: Introduction to Dance 
• *FREN 102: Elementary French II  
• *FREN 202: Intermediate French II  
• GEOG 103: Introductory Cultural Geography  
• GEOG 105: Introduction to Geospatial Technologies  
• GWS 220: Sex and Gender Worldwide  
• HIST 170W: Ancient World Civilization to 1500  
• SOC 101: Introduction to Sociology 



• SPAN 101: Elementary Spanish I  
• *SPAN 102: Elementary Spanish II  
• *SPAN 201: Intermediate Spanish I  

 

Goal Area 9: Ethical & Civic Responsibility    
Minimum of ONE course and three credits required.  

• CJ 101: Introduction to Criminal Justice Systems  
• CJ 255: Juvenile Delinquency & Justice 
• GWS 120: Violence and Gender  
• GWS 220: Sex and Gender Worldwide  
• GWS 250: Health, Wealth & Power  
• HIST 250: Riot and Revolution in History  
• HIST 268: History of Law and Citizenship  
• KSP 200: Critical Issues in Public Education   
• POL 111: United States Government   
• RPLS 272: Introduction to Recreation, Parks, and Leisure Services 

 

Goal Area 10: People & the Environment     
Minimum of ONE course and three credits required.  

• ANTH 102: Ancient Peoples  
• ANTH 210: Introduction to Archaeology  
• HIST 180: European History to 1648  
• HLTH 101: Health and the Environment  

o Sections NOT available: 1, 2 
• RPLS 282: Wildlife as a Recreation Resource  

 

Goal Area 11: Performance & Participation      
Requires 2-3 credits.  

• CDIS 205: Beginning American Sign Language – level 1 
• ELE 222W: Human Relations in a Multicultural Society   
• EXED 202: Introduction to Experiential Education  
• HP 117: Aerobic Conditioning  

 

Notes:  

 Please check e-services to check the availability of courses in real-time.    
 Some sections may be reserved for specific populations, PSEO students cannot register for those 

sections.  
 A total of 44 credits and all goal areas must be completed for students to complete their general 

education requirements.  
 Refer to our major-specific guide for general education courses designated for specific majors.  
 Check transferology.com to ensure classes will transfer across universities.   


